## TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

## **RESOLUTION #2023-98**

## BEST PRACTICES INVENTORY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

**WHEREAS**, the State's CY 2023 / SFY 2024 Best Practices Inventory Questionnaire is required to receive the Municipality's final 5% of State funding; and

**WHEREAS**, the Best Practices Checklist has been provided to the Mayor and Committee with a copy of said document; and

**WHEREAS**, the Municipal Governing Body must discuss all of the results of the Best Practices Inventory, by law, at a public meeting of the Township Committee, with the inventory results and certification of the same by the Chief Financial Officer and Municipal Clerk referenced in the official minutes of the Township; and,

WHEREAS, this discussion will take place prior to the vote on this resolution; and,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that the checklist was reviewed and accepted, and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that the Municipal Clerk is hereby directed to include such discussion in the minutes of this meeting and append the 2023 Best Practices Inventory to the minutes of the October 25, 2023meeting; and,

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Municipal Clerk and Chief Financial Officer will certify to the Division of Local Government Services that the Best Practice Checklist for the Township of Shrewsbury was approved by the governing body at the Committee Meeting of October 25, 2023.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
PUHAK						
LETTICE						
LETTICE						
JENNINGS						

hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the Regular Meeting held on October 25, 2023.	he resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Katrina Thornton	Lester Jennings
Acting Municipal Clerk	Mayor